

е



President: David Williams

Vice President: open

Secretary: Colette Girard & Cindy

Koshalek

Treasurer: Mary Reines

Past President: Christine Echtner &

Karen Watson-Newlin

Inside this issue:

President and other Roles Needed
Annual Dues
Art Night
MAG Bi-Monthly Meeting
October Dinner Meeting
New Members Jury



Important Upcoming Dates

Aug 28-Sept 24. New member applications

Sept 13. Bi-monthly meeting 6:30 PM

Sept 15. Member Dues Deadline

Sept 20. Art Night 6:30 PM

President and other Roles Needed

The current president's term ends in October! We urgently need one or more members to be the next MAG president or co-presidents. You will have a great team of committee chairs to rely on as well as the advice of the past president.

Anyone interested in assuming social media duties for MAG - Instagram, Facebook Group and YouTube, please submit your name. Contact sm@madisonartguild.com if you have questions about the duties. We want to be sure social media continues consistently and frequently to promote MAG and our members.

We also need someone to create the newsletter, an Events co-chair and an Opportunities chair.

To express interest in any of these roles or to get more information, contact president@madisonartguild.com.

Annual Dues

ANNUAL DUES AND MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL



It's time to renew your membership by paying your annual dues. Dues remain at \$45 again this year. Payment is due on or before September 15th. After September 15th dues are considered late and increase to \$60.

To pay by mail, make check payable to Madison Art Guild and mail to:
Madison Art Guild
P.O. Box 45442
Madison, WI 53744-5442

To pay via PayPal use this link: https://www.paypal.com/cgi-bin/webscr?cmd s-xclick&hosted button id=8MB48J9LSN2MS

Art Night!

Art Night will be held on Tuesday, September 20 starting at 6:30 pm at the home of Cindy Koshalek. 551 Hickory Ct. Verona 53593. 608 438 7633.

Vaccinated and Boosted are required. Finger food and beverages for sharing are welcome! Bring an artwork to share or just bring yourself.

We are looking for artists to host these events in their home, studio or other venue. The host gets to select the date (ideally we will get a variety of days of the week) and sets the COVID protocols for that month.

If you would like to host an open Art Night, please send an email to newsletter@madisonartguild.com. Note that if no one volunteers to host by the 20th of the previous month, that month's art night will be via Zoom.

Tentative Future Art Night Schedule

October 20: Karen Watson-Newlin

November: open December: open January: open February: open

MAG Bi-Monthly Meeting

This will be held via Zoom on Tuesday, September 13 at 6:30 PM to discuss MAG business. All members are invited to attend. Please join a few minutes early to make sure your connection works.



Agenda

Treasurer Report

Need next President

Member renewal status

New member applications

Dues Payment options, timing, late fees

Dinner meeting

Art in School project

MAG loaner tent

Topic: MAG Bimonthly Meeting Time Sep 13, 2022 06:30 PM

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87328616231?pwd=cXpqaW9abkVodmsrK0kwR1krQnVmdz09

Meeting ID: 873 2861 6231

Passcode: 516103

October Dinner Meeting

We will be returning to having our annual dinner meeting on October. Cindy Koshalek is the new Dinner Meeting Chair. This event allows us to welcome new members, socialize and select artists for the 2023 Art Fair on the Square. More details will be coming later.

New Members Jury

The MAG application process will open starting on August 28, and closes on September 24, 2022. Each person who has contacted MAG via the website, asking to be notified when the application process is open, will receive an email with details about the process with a link to apply. If you have artist friends or associates who are interested in becoming a member of MAG, please have them reach out via the 'Get Notified' section of the 'Become a Member' page in the MAG website. https://www.madisonartguild.com/be-a-member/ The application process will also be announced on social media.